TUBE SETS
 MADE IN
 ITA
LY
2021 CATALOGUE
In 1919, as Europe emerged from the ashes of the Great War, a twenty-seven
year old Angelo Luigi ‘A.L.’  Colombo signed the lease on a small factory and so
began the production of steel tubes. With demand for bicycles running high, their

11 - TO
12 - TQ
13 - TV
14 - PO
15 - PV
16 - FF
17 - CN
18 - ST
Columbus Bicycle Steel Tubes are hi-precision tubes
manufactured using a cold-drawing hardening
treatment in order to release the internal
tensions and optimize the crystalline
structure of the alloy and its elements.
Painted end
R1 RC R2 L1 T1 LC T2 L2
XCRL11570 570 0,6 0,4 0,6 40 40 330 40 120 XCr
XCRL11600 600 0,6 0,4 0,6 40 40 380 40 100 XCr
    XCRL11600W XCr
XCRS11600 600 0,7 0,5 0,7 60 40 350 40 110 XCr
XCRL12650 650 0,65 0,45 0,65 40 40 430 40 100 XCr
XCRS12670 670 0,7 0,5 0,7 60 40 385 40 145 XCr
XCRA12670 670 0,65 0,45 0,65 40 40 450 40 100 XCr
    XCRA12670Z XCr
    XCRA12670MAX XCr
XCRG12670 670 0,6 0,45 0,6 60 40 410 40 120 XCr
XCRC11600 600 0,75 0,45 0,75 100 40 320 40 100 XCr
XCRC12650 650 0,75 0,45 0,75 100 40 320 40 150 XCr
SPTL11570 570 0,6 0,4 0,6 50 40 370 40 70 Spirit
    SPTL11570112AW Spirit
SPLM12625B 625 0,8 0,5 0,8 70 40 380 40 95 Spirit
SPTA12635 635 0,6 0,4 0,6 50 40 425 40 80 Spirit
    SPTA12635112AZ Spirit
SPLM11600 600 0,75 0,45 0,75 100 40 320 40 100 Spirit FL
SPLM12650 650 0,75 0,45 0,75 100 40 350 40 120 Spirit FL
SPKI11580 580 0,8 0,5 0,8 55 30 305 30 160 Spirit Keirin
SPKI12640 640 0,8 0,5 0,8 90 30 390 30 100 Spirit Keirin
SL2I11600 600 0,8 0,5 0,8 100 40 320 40 100 SL
SL2I12650 650 0,8 0,5 0,8 100 40 320 40 150 SL

25,4
38
31,7
31,7
25,4
28,6
MAIN TUBES - double / triple butted
42
LENGTH
L1 T1 LC T2 L2
O
.D
.
Painted end
CODE LENGHT FAMILY
SLFL11600125* 600 0,65 0,45 0,65 40 40 380 40 100 Spirit HSS
    SLFL11600OV125* Spirit HSS
SLFL11560125* 560 0,65 0,45 0,65 40 40 340 40 100 Spirit HSS
    SLFL11560OV125* Spirit HSS
SLFG11600 600 0,65 0,45 0,65 60 40 385 40 75 Spirit HSS
SLFG11600125* 600 0,65 0,45 65 60 40 385 40 75 Spirit HSS
SLFG12640 640 0,6 0,45 0,6 50 40 360 40 150 Spirit HSS
SLFG12670 670 0,6 0,45 0,6 90 40 380 40 120 Spirit HSS
    SLFG12670GX Spirit HSS
    SLFG12670HX Spirit HSS
    SLFG12670Y01 Spirit HSS
SLFM11600 600 0,7 0,45 0,7 50 40 370 40 100 Life
SLFL11560 560 0,65 0,45 0,65 40 40 340 40 100 Life
    SLFL11560W01 Life
    SLFL11560112AW Life
SLFL11600 600 0,65 0,45 0,65 40 40 380 40 100 Life
    SLFL11600W01 Life
    SLFL11600112AW Life
SLFM12650125* 650 0,65 0,45 0,65 60 40 360 40 150 Life
SLFM12630 630 0,7 0,45 0,7 70 40 380 40 100 Life
SLFL12650 650 0,65 0,45 0,65 60 40 390 40 120 Life
SLFA12670 670 0,65 0,45 0,65 40 40 450 40 100 Life
    SLFA12670131 Life
EL0M12600 600 0,7 0,4 0,7 100 40 320 40 100 EL Oversize
XNVL12650 650 0,8 0,5 0,8 125 45 310 45 125 EL Oversize
MAXL11600 600 0,7 0,4 0,7 100 40 320 40 100 MAX
MAXL12650 650 0,8 0,5 0,8 125 45 310 45 125 MAX
(*): Tapered tubes. Thickness before tapering.
44
31,7
= SLFG1270 + "HX" shape

31,7
35
28,6
31,7 / 28,6
35
31,7
TT double oval shaped 37,6x26,1mm
35
LENGTH
L1 T1 LC T2 L2
O
.D
.
Painted end
R1 RC R2 L1 T1 LC T2 L2
ZONM12650 650 0,7 0,5 0,7 60 40 360 40 150 29'r
ZONL12750001 750 0,8 0,5 0,8 125 40 340 40 205 29'r
ZONA12750 750 0,7 0,5 0,7 60 40 410 40 200 29'r
ZONA12750001 750 1 0,5 0,8 270 40 300 40 100 29'r
ZONA12750001110E** 750 1 0,5 0,8 270 40 300 40 100 29'r
ZONH12750 750 0,7 0,5 0,7 60 40 410 40 200 29'r
ZONI11600 600 0,8 0,6 0,8 100 40 320 40 100 Zona
ZONM11600 600 0,7 0,5 0,7 50 40 370 40 100 Zona
ZONM11560 560 0,7 0,5 0,7 50 40 330 40 100 Zona
ZONM11600001 600 0,8 0,5 0,8 95 40 320 40 105 Zona
ZONI12650 650 0,8 0,6 0,8 100 40 320 40 150 Zona
ZONL11600 600 0,7 0,5 0,7 60 40 350 40 110 Zona
ZONL11560 560 0,7 0,5 0,7 60 40 310 40 110 Zona
ZONM12670 670 0,8 0,5 0,8 100 40 370 40 120 Zona
ZONL12670 670 0,7 0,5 0,7 60 40 410 40 120 Zona
ZONL12670001 670 0,8 0,5 0,8 125 40 340 40 125 Zona
ZONA12670 670 0,7 0,5 0,7 60 40 410 40 120 Zona
    ZONA12670112AE Zona
ZONH12670 670 0,7 0,5 0,7 60 40 410 40 120 Zona
    ZONH12670112AF Zona
    ZONH12670112L Zona
CRMI11600 600 0,9 0,6 0,9 95 60 230 60 155 Cromor
CRMI12640 640 0,9 0,6 0,9 85 60 320 60 115 Cromor
CRRM11600 600 0,9 0,6 0,9 85 60 280 60 115 Cromor
CRMM12640 640 0,9 0,6 0,9 85 60 320 60 115 Cromor
(*): Tapered tubes. Thickness before tapering. (**): Bended DT for MTB fork clearance.
BUTT TH. PROFILECODE
28,6
25,4

The original SLX tubeset is only available as a 8-tubes full-set, featuring the special SLX downtube, seat-tube and chainstays,
completed by the 25.4mm SL top-tube, SL seat-stays and 31,7mm steerer.
FAMILY
LENGHT
28,6
THICKNESS*
SLX PROJECT
FAMILYBUTT TH. PROFILE BUTT LENGTHS
28,6
MAIN-TUBES CODES O.D.
22,2
CHAINSTAY CODE O.D. LENGHT
Painted end
Saddle
R1 RC R2 L1 T1 LC T2 L2
XCRM13650A 650 0,65 0,45 0,65 100 40 270 40 200 XCr
   735FD33
SPTI13620 620 0,7 0,4 0,6 175 40 295 40 70 Spirit
SLFI13560 560 0,75 0,4 0,6 130 30 210 30 160 Life
SLFI13635 635 0,75 0,4 0,6 130 30 285 30 160 Life
CODE BUTT TH. PROFILE
33
BUTT LENGTHSO.D.
28,6
LENGHT
28,6
Columbus CNC aluminum front derailleur clamp ø33 for XCRM13650A tube
28,6
SEAT TUBES - double / triple butted
FAMILY
LENGTH
L1 T1 LC T2 L2
O
.D
.
Painted end
Saddle
R1 L1 T1
XCRC13635 635 0,8 150 40 XCr
XCRM13635 635 0,7 100 40 XCr
XCRS13650 650 0,7 150 40 XCr
SPLI13635 635 0,8 150 40 Spirit FL
SPKI13635 635 0,8 150 40 Spirit Keirin
SL2I13635 635 0,8 150 40 SL
SLFL13635 635 0,7 135 40 Life
SLFM13635 635 0,8 150 40 Life
MAXL13635* 635 0,8 150 40 MAX
ZONI13635 635 0,8 150 40 Zona
ZONM13635 635 0,8 150 40 Zona
CRMI13640 640 0,9 95 70 Cromor
(*): Tapered at saddle side, oval 37,2 x 26,4 at BB side, thickness before tapering
0,5
0,5
495

31,7
445
0,6
0,6 445
445
31,7 / 28,6
31,7
28,6
LENGTH
L1 T1 LC
O
.D
.
L2
R1 RC R2 L1 T1 LC T2 L2
SLFM13520001 31,7 32,5 520 0,7 0,5 0,9 160 40 170 40 110 Spirit HSS
SLFM13580001 31,7 32,5 580 0,7 0,5 0,9 160 40 240 40 100 Spirit HSS
SLFM13635001 31,7 32,5 635 0,7 0,5 0,9 160 40 315 40 80 Spirit HSS
SLFM13710001 31,7 32,5 710 0,7 0,5 0,9 160 40 240 40 230 Spirit HSS
    ZBSRID27,2
    ZBSRIDSP27,2
SLFI13520001 28,6 29,4 520 0,8 0,6 1 150 40 210 40 80 Life
SLFI13635001 28,6 29,4 635 0,8 0,6 1 150 40 325 40 80 Life
ZON113550 28,6 29,8 550 0,8* 0,6 1,2 245 40 150 40 75 29'r
    ZON113550110F 29'r
ZON113620 28,6 29,8 620 0,8* 0,6 1,2 245 40 220 40 75 Zona
ZON113640 28,6 29,8 640 0,8* 0,6 1,2 245 40 220 40 95 Zona
ZON113520002 31,7 32,5 520 0,7 0,5 0,9 160 40 170 40 110 Zona
ZON113580002 31,7 32,5 580 0,7 0,5 0,9 160 40 240 40 100 Zona
ZON113635002 31,7 32,5 635 0,7 0,5 0,9 160 40 315 40 80 Zona
ZON113715 28,6 29,4 715 0,8 0,6 1 150 40 215 40 270 Zona
ZON113560001 32,7 33,5 560 0,7 0,5 0,9 160 40 240 40 80 Zona
ZON113635001 32,7 33,5 635 0,7 0,5 0,9 160 40 315 40 80 Zona
ZON113550002 32,7 32,9 550 0,7 0,5 0,9 245 40 145 40 80 Zona
ZON113550001 32,7 33,5 550 0,7 0,5 0,9 245 40 145 40 80 Zona
   735FD33
(*): Thickness can be 1,05mm in the first 15mm of R1
Alloy reduction sleeve for 27,2mm seat-tube pre-slotted
O.D. O.D.2
SEAT TUBES - external butted
FAMILYLENGHT BUTT LENGTHSBUTT TH. PROFILECODE
Columbus CNC aluminum front derailleur clamp ø33 for ZON113635001 & ZON113550001 tubes
= ZON113550 + R800 bend for rear wheel clearence
Alloy reduction sleeve for 27,2mm seat-tube non-slotted
RC
XCRC18250 250 1 XCr
XCRK18250 250 XCr
XCRK18600 600 XCr
    ZXCRCALDOWN
XCRH18240 240 0,8 XCr
XCRX18250 250 1,1 XCr
CYRA18600 600 0,8 Spirit
CYRA18240 240 0,8 Spirit
CYRG18600 600 1,1 Spirit HSS
CYRG18240 240 1,1 Spirit HSS
SL0I18600 600 1 SL
CYRK18600 600 1,1 Zona
CYRK18200 200 1,1 Zona
CYRH18600 600 Zona
CRMI18600 600 1 Cromor
1,1
38mm AISI 316L braze-on cup for integrated headset - upper - O.D. 45mm
1,1
36mm AISI 316L braze-on cup for integrated headset - lower - O.D. 45mm

    ZXCRCAL38UP
38mm steel braze-on cup for integrated headset - lower - 42mm x 45° - O.D. 45mm
38
    ZCALA28.6UP
    ZCALA28.6DOWN
36
38mm steel braze-on cup for integrated headset - upper - 42mm x 45° - O.D. 45mm
31,7
36
31,7
LENGTH
O
.D
.
RC
CYRT18250 56 46 250 1 Spirit HSS
    ZCALT46UP Spirit HSS
    ZCALT56DOWN Spirit HSS
CYRG18245001 46 36 245 1,1 Spirit HSS
XCRU18250 52 46 250 1,1 XCr
XCr
XCr
(*): Thickness before tapering
ZSMJXCR 68 XCr

COLUMBUS 12mm Switch-Lever allen-key for COLUMBUS 12mm Forks Thru-Axles
COLUMBUS 12mm Thru-Axle compatible with Columbus Futura Disc / Futura Gravel Forks
COLUMBUS COMPASS Integrated HeadSet 1-1/2" MTB
COLUMBUS COMPASS Semi-Integrated HeadSet 1-1/4" CYLINDRIC
COLUMBUS COMPASS External HeadSet 1-1/4" TAPERED
EXPANDERS, HEADSETS, AXLES
COLUMBUS 12mm Thru-Axle compatible with Columbus Futura Cross Fork
COLUMBUS COMPASS Integrated HeadSet 1-1/8" CARBON
COLUMBUS COMPASS Semi-Integrated HeadSet 1-1/2" CYLINDRIC
COLUMBUS EXPANDER for 1-1/8" Carbon-Steerer Forks (Length 60mm - Dynamo Internal Routing)
COLUMBUS EXPANDER for 1-1/8" Carbon-Steerer Forks (Length 40mm)
COLUMBUS EXPANDER for 1-1/8" Carbon-Steerer Forks (Length 60mm)
COLUMBUS COMPASS Integrated HeadSet 1-1/4" CARBON
Butted Plain gauge
R1 RC oval LT DT
XCR114OV410 410 0,7 Round / oval 250 13,6 XCr
XCR114OV410001 410 0,7 18 x 28,5 250 13,6 XCr
XCR 114OV425133CR** 425 0,7 18 x 28,5 250 13,6 XCr
XCRC114OV410001 410 0,7 18 x 28,5 290 12,5 XCr
SL0I14OV 410 0,7 Round / oval 300 12,5 SL
SLF114OV410 410 0,7(100) 16 x 30 80 13,2 Life
    SLF114OV410133E Life
SLF114OV410133CR**** 410 0,8 (150) 16 x 30 80 13,2 Life
SLF114OV410001 410 0,7(100) 16 x 30 290 12,5 Life
    SLF114OV4101112AJ Life
    SLF114OV410001133E Life
SLF114OV410001133CR 410 0,8 (150) 16 x 30 12,5 Life
SLF1140V450DX 450 16 x 30 150mm taper - Road Disc bend 16 Disc
SLF1140V450SX Disc
SLF1140V450DX001 450 16 x 30 16 Disc
SLF1140V450SX001 Disc
Disc
MAXL14OV 410 0,6 18,5 x 36 230 14 MAX
ZONI14TO410 410 0,7 Round 300 12,5 Zona
ZONI14OV410 410 0,7 Round/Oval 17 x 26 300 12,5 Zona
MMXI14OV410 410 0,7 17,7 X 26 300 12,5 MAX
ZONI14TO420SX 420 0,7 Pressed 160 16 Zona
ZONI14OV420DX 420 0,7 19,5 x 25,5 160 16 Zona
ZON114TO425 425 0,8 (130) 290 12,5 Zona
ZON114OV425 425 0,8 (130) 16 x 30 290 12,5 Zona
    ZON114V10425 Zona
    ZON114V12425 Zona
    ZON114OV425133 Zona
    ZON114OV425133CR Zona
    ZON114OV425133E Zona
ZON114OV470FAT 470 0,9 20 x 27 290 12,5 Zona
ZON114OV440 440 0,9 (150) 16 x 30 290 12,5 Zona
    ZON114OV440C10 Zona
29'r
ZON114OV47029*** 470 0,9 16 x 30 290 12,5 29'r
CRMI14OV 410 0,8 17 x 26 260 12,5 Cromor
CRM114OV 425 0,8 16 x 30 290 12,5 Cromor
0,9
24

LT
D
T
O
.D
.
︵L1 ︶
LENGTH
LT
D
T
O
.D
.
RC oval LT DT
XCR615560 560 0,5 80 12,5 XCr
    XCR615560133CR XCr
XCRC615560 560 0,7 290 12,5 XCr
FCK415600 600 0,7 300 10,5 Spirit Keirin
SL0415560 560 0,7 300 10,5 SL
SLF715560 560 0,5 80 11,8 Life
    SLF715560133E Life
    SLF715560112AI Life
SLF715560001112AI 560 0,5 Shape "112AI" 15 x 19 full lenght 200 12,5 Life
SLF715OV560 560 0,5 12,5 x 20 190 12,5 Life
MAX615OV560 560 0,7 12,5 x 18 300 12,5 MAX
ZON615560 560 0,7 300 12,5 Zona
    ZON615560133 Zona
    ZON615560133CR Zona
    ZON615560133E Zona
ZON915560 560 0,6 250 12,5 Zona
    ZON915560133 Zona
    ZON915560133CR Zona
    ZON915560133E Zona
    ZON91556029 29'r
ZON915560FAT 560 0,6 250 12,5 Zona
CRM415560 560 0,8 300 10,5 Cromor
CRM615560 560 0,8 300 12,5 Cromor
CODE THICKNESS*
19
= ZON615560 + Cyclocross "S"bend
= SLF715560 + Road "S" bend

= ZON915560 + 29" Double bend
FAMILY
14
SEAT STAYS
LENGHT
16
17
LENGTH
LT
D
T
O
.D
.
RC DT2 LT2 LT1 DT1
SL0415550101 550 0,7 10,8 140 300 10,5 SL
SL0415500101 500 0,7 10,8 140 300 10,5 SL
SL0615550101 550 0,7 10,8 140 300 12,5 SL
SL0615500101 500 0,7 10,8 140 300 12,5 SL
CRM415550101 550 0,8 10,8 140 300 10,5 Cromor
CRM415500101 500 0,8 10,8 140 300 10,5 Cromor
CRM615550101 550 0,8 10,8 140 300 12,5 Cromor
CRM615500101 500 0,8 10,8 140 300 12,5 Cromor
(*): Thickness before tapering
THICKNESS*
14
14
14
16
16
14
CODE FAMILYO.D.
BICONICAL SEAT STAYS
LENGHT
16
16
LENGTH
LT2 LT1 D
T1
D
T2
plain-gauge/butted straight blades unicrown blades
R1 RC R2
SL0I16V1** 390 0,9 28x19 100 290 12,5 SL
SL0I16T1** 390 0,9 100 290 12,5 SL
120
MAXL16V2390* 390 0,9 0,6 *** 120 40 230 14 MAX
CRMI16V1* 390 0,9 28x19 100 290 12,5 Cromor
CRMI16T1* 390 0,9 100 290 12,5 Cromor
CRMI16V1450* 450 0,9 28x19 120 290+40 12,3 Cromor
FBRL16T520DSK 520 1,2 1 220 40 28,6 Disc
FBRL16T520DSK001 520 1,2 1 220 40 275 18,3 Disc
FBRL16U400DSK**** 400 1,2 1 220 40 28,6 Disc
FBRL16U440DSK001**** 440 1,2 1 220 40 275 18,3 Disc
FBRN16T465DSK 465 1,2 0,9 200 40 25,4 Disc
FBRN16T465DSK001 465 1,2 0,9 200 40 220 14 Disc
FBRN16U410DSK**** 465 1,2 0,9 200 40 25,4 Disc
FBRN16U410DSK001**** 465 1,2 0,9 200 40 140 18 Disc
FBRN16U410DSK002**** 465 1,2 0,9 200 40 220 14 Disc
R1 RC
BRNI17180 180 2,3 1,55 Threaded, with helicoidal reinforcement
BRNI17210 210 2,3 1,55 Threaded, with helicoidal reinforcement
BRNI17240 240 2,3 1,55 Threaded, with helicoidal reinforcement
BRNI17270 270 2,3 1,55 Threaded, with helicoidal reinforcement
BRNI17300 300 2,3 1,55 Threaded, with helicoidal reinforcement
BRNI17320TL 320 2,3 1,55 Threadless, with helicoidal reinforcement
BRNM17350TL 350 2 1,55 Threadless, with helicoidal reinforcement
SPTZ17320 320 2 1,2 Threadless
LENGHT THICKNESS
28,6
O.D. R1 FAMILY
FORK BLADES